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GURNEE

Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

South Park Area; beats 78 and 92

Mission Statement:

The primary purpose of our neighborhood watch
program is to establish and maintain partnerships with
residents throughout the community. The partnership will
be rooted in two-way communication, periodic meetings,
and information sharing.

The prevention of crime and furthering of community
policing strategies are the primary goals of the program.
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Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

South Park Area; beats 78 and 92

What Our Neighborhood Watch is Not

Not a supplemental patrol force
Not a vigilante group or mentality
There are no citizen patrols

Provides no shield for citizens to act on their own

Find us on
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Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

South Park Area; beats 78 and 92
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Patrol Beat 78 & 92 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017*| Total |Average
Calls for Service 1088 | 1189 | 1716 | 1418 | 685 | 6096 | 1219
Accidents /3 94 114 78 29 388 /8
Burglary to Vehicle 2 0 1 0 2 5 1
Criminal Damage 3 2 3 3 2 13 3
Criminal Defacement 2 1 0 o) o) 3 1
Disorderly Conduct 2 2 1 6 0 11 2
Domestic Battery/Dispute 5 2 2 6 2 17 3
Fireworks Complaints 1 2 3 0 0 6 1
Misch. Conduct 1 1 3 5 1 11 2
Reckless Driving 4 9 8 4 1 26 5
Residential Burglary 1 0 0 1 1 3 1
Suspicious Calls 46 42 42 34 25 189 38
Theft 1 2 2 5 2 12 2
Traffic stops/surveys 209 | 394 | 565 | 373 | 185 | 1726 345
# of UCR cases 65 61 76 76 35 313 63
IUCR %

Village-wide

Village-wide calls 62,139|66,174|71,800/67,219|30,580|297,912
Village-wide IUCR 3,978 | 3,465 | 3,531 | 3,391 | 1,570 | 15,535
Village-wide Percentage 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%

* through 06/30/17
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Part | Crimes Part Il Crimes

Aggravated Assault Cannabis Control Act
Aggravated Battery Controlled Substances Act
Arson Credit Card Fraud

Assault Criminal Damage to Property
Battery Criminal Trespass to Property
Burglary Deceptive Practice

Burglary to Motor Vehicle Disorderly Conduct

Criminal Sexual Assault Domestic or Simple Battery
Homicide Drug Paraphernalia

Motor Vehicle Theft Forgery

Retail Theft Identity Theft

Robbery Interference with Officers
Theft Over $500 Liquor Control Act

Theft Under $500 Offenses Involving Children

Other Offenses
Sex Offenses
Simple Assault
Weapons Offenses

Find us on

Facebook \I I““”“’f'”‘tegmy-sﬂvice" # Nextdoor




Case #

170001179
170006635
170008660
170016870
170022489
170024976
170024976
170029663
170029673
170029673

Date
1/8/2017
2/11/2017
2/23/2017
4/14/2017
5/17/2017
5/31/2017
5/31/2017
6/25/2017
6/25/2017
6/25/2017

*Through 06/30/17

Find us on

Facebook

South Park Area; beats 78 and 92
IUCR Crimes; 2017* (at residential addresses)

Time
23:38
9:28
15:56
7:55
14:18
9:22
9:22
8:47
9:51
9:51

Location

12xx ROGERS RD
49xx RIDGE DR
12xx FULLER RD
50xx GLENDALE DR
49xx SOUTH RD
9xx ELSIE AV

9xx ELSIE AV

10xx FULLER RD
9xx FULLER RD
9xx FULLER RD

Description

POSS CANNABIS 10G OR LESS

FRAUD

THEFT MTR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIE

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY
CRIMDMG TO PROPERTY

IDENTITY THEFT
IDENTITY THEFT

BURGLARY FRM MTR VEH
BURGLARY FRM MTR VEH
BURGLARY FRM MTR VEH

Q\tegrity-Service”

# Nextdoor



Case #

170000398
170001179
170002112
170004331
170004543
170004668
170004746
170005828
170006029
170006635
170008660
170009261
170011495
170015704
170016423
170016870
170017890
170020468
170022489
170023357
170023399
170023400
170023573
170024517
170024614
170024976
170025274
170025275
170025656
170026002
170027467
170028805
170029663
170029673
170029929

Date
1/3/2017
1/8/2017
1/15/2017
1/29/2017
1/30/2017
1/31/2017
1/31/2017
2/6/2017
2/7/2017
2/11/2017
2/23/2017
2/27/2017
3/12/2017
4/6/2017
4/11/2017
4/14/2017
4/20/2017
5/6/2017
5/17/2017
5/22/2017
5/22/2017
5/22/2017
5/23/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/31/2017
6/2/2017
6/2/2017
6/4/2017
6/5/2017
6/13/2017
6/20/2017
6/25/2017
6/25/2017
6/26/2017

Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

South Park Area; beats 78 and 92
IUCR Crimes; 2017* (all addresses)

Time
19:59
23:38
1:55
9:53
15:17
7:45
19:37
19:37
21:06
9:28
15:56
10:43
23:36
21:56
13:56
7:55
15:41
3:.37
14:18
16:35
18:40
18:41
16:57
1:19
14:52
9:22
0:17
0:17
0:13
23:20
16:14
15:39
8:47
9:51
18:37

Location

5250 ROUTE 132@JIMMY JOHNS

12xx ROGERS RD

N ROUTE 21/ ROUTE 132
ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21
49xx ROUTE 132

ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21
ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21
N ROUTE 21/ ROUTE 132
ROUTE 132/ FULLER RD
49xx RIDGE DR

12xx FULLER RD

LAWSON BLVD/ROCKPOINTE

51xx ROUTE 132

49xx ROUTE 132

ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21
50xx GLENDALE DR

N ROUTE 21/ SIXFLAGS
ROUTE 132/ FULLER RD
49xx SOUTH RD

ROUTE 132/ N ROUTE 21
49xx ROUTE 132

N ROUTE 21 /ROUTE 132
11xx NROUTE 21

N ROUTE 21/ SIX FLAGS
50xx ROUTE 132

9xx ELSIE AV

ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21
N ROUTE 21/ SIX FLAGS
ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21
ROUTE 132/ ROGERS RD
ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21
49xx ROUTE 132

10xx FULLER RD

9xx FULLER RD

ROUTE 132/N ROUTE 21

Description

ARMED ROBBERY

POSS CANNABIS 10G OR LESS
SUSPEND,REVOKE LICENSE
IN STATE WARRANT

FRAUD

NO DRIVERS LICENSE
SUSPEND,REVOKE LICENSE
POSS CANNABIS 10G OR LESS
NO DRIVERS LICENSE
THEFT MTR VEH PARTS
FRAUD

NO DRIVERS LICENSE
BURGLARY

IN STATE WARRANT

NO DRIVERS LICENSE
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY
NO DRIVERS LICENSE

DUI

CRIMDMG TO PROPERTY
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
SUSPEND,REVOKE LICENSE
NO DRIVERS LICENSE
IDENTITY THEFT

DUI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
IDENTITY THEFT
SUSPEND,REVOKE LICENSE
SUSPEND,REVOKE LICENSE
DUI

NO DRIVERS LICENSE
CRIMDMG TO PROPERTY
FRAUD

BURGLARY FRM MTR VEH
BURGLARY FRM MTR VEH

IN STATE WARRANT

GURNEE

POLICE

*Through 06/30/17
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Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Being Pulled Over by Law Enforcement

Lk sl & Nextdoor




Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

“10 Rules of Survival if Stopped by the Police”

Excerpt from the YouTube video description

“On December 14, 2014, ...Trinity United Church of Christ (Chicago
IL) held safety forums with a variety of law professionals for our
youth and their parents ... on safety measures to use in their
interactions with police.

An important infographic, "10 Rules of Survival If Stopped By the
Police,” developed by David Miller ... was shared, and ... those rules

were used to create a short film ... to bring this critical information to
an even wider audience and help keep our children safe.”




Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Being Pulled Over by Law Enforcement

Questions and Discussion




Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Being Pulled Over by Law Enforcement

e Slow down and pull over safely as soon as possible.

e An officer may approach your vehicle from the passenger or driver side.

e Stay in the driver’s seat with both hands clearly in sight on the steering wheel.
e Do not exit your vehicle unless asked to do so.

e Turn on your interior light if stopped at night.

Excerpts from the IL Rules of the Road Book, 2016

OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE A

)
o

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE \, 7/




Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Being Pulled Over by Law Enforcement

e Comply with the officer’s request to see your driver’s license and proof of insurance.

e |f these items are in the glove box, under the seat or if your proof of insurance is
stored for display on your cellphone, inform the officer of that fact and then follow
his/her directions before retrieving them.

e |f you are issued a ticket requiring a signature, sign it. Signing a ticket is not an
admission of guilt — only an acknowledgment of receiving the ticket.

Excerpts from the IL Rules of the Road Book, 2016

OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE A
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Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Being Pulled Over by Law Enforcement

e |f you are suspected of drunk driving, cooperate with the officer(s) on the scene. If
you refuse to submit to breath, blood or performance tests, your refusal could result
in loss of driving privileges.

e Be aware that you may have committed some minor traffic violation without
realizing it, there may be some problem with your vehicle of which you are unaware
or you might be driving a vehicle that is similar to one used in a serious crime.

Excerpts from the IL Rules of the Road Book, 2016

OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE \,




Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Being Pulled Over by Law Enforcement

e Cooperate even if you believe you have not committed an offense.

e If you believe you have been treated unfairly, present your case in traffic court
and not to the officer along the roadway.

e You are to be treated with dignity and respect by the officer.

e |f you believe that an officer has acted inappropriately during a traffic stop or

other encounter, you should report that conduct ASAP to the officer’s superiors.
Excerpts from the IL Rules of the Road Book, 2016

OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE A
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Gurnee Neighborhood Watch

Being Pulled Over by Law Enforcement

Questions?

October 26, 2017
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